504273058 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4319740

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SOCIAL RESOLVE, LLC			03/15/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BUNDL	BUNDLEPOST LLC		
Street Address:	1712 PI	1712 PIONEER AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	SUITE 416		
City:	CHEYE	CHEYENNE		
State/Country:	WYOMI	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82001	82001		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:		14568687	-	
Application Number:		13360541	-	
	be sent to	(503)274-4622 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 5032223613	nt via US Mail.	
Email:		docketing@margerjohnson.com		
Correspondent Name:		MARGER JOHNSON		
•		388 SW 5TH AVENUE		
Address Line 2: SUI		SUITE 1050		
Address Line 4:	I	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8499-0005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JULIE L. REED	JULIE L. REED	
SIGNATURE:		/Julie L. Reed/	/Julie L. Reed/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/15/2017	03/15/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		· · · ·		
source=00346230#page	e1.tif			
ource=00346230#page				

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 8499-0005

ASSIGNMENT

- Assignor: SOCIAL RESOLVE, LLC 1102 N. Springbrook Road, Suite 115 Newberg, Oregon 97132-2007
- Assignee: BUNDLEPOST LLC 1712 Pioneer Avenue Suite 416 Cheyenne WY 82001

Title of

Invention: SOCIAL MEDIA CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

U. S. Patent Application No. 14/568.687 filed December 12, 2014

U.S. Patent Application No. 13.360,541 filed January 27, 2012, now U.S. Patent No. 8.943,054 issued January 27, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights: said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Atty Ref. 8499-0005 U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0627

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

SOCIAL RESOLVE, LLC

By:

Everett Steele /Managing Member

Dated: March 15, 2017

Atty Ref. 8499-0005 U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041582 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 03/15/2017